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Job No: 14-02091

Client: Mount Polley Mining Corporation

Project: Mount Polley Mine, Likely, BC

Sounding ID: RSCPT14-01

Date: 01-Oct-2014

Seismic Source: Beam

Source Offset (m): 0.60

Source Depth (m): 0.00

Geophone Offset (m): 0.20

SCPTu SHEAR WAVE VELOCITY TEST RESULTS - Vs
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Velocity

(m/s)

3.98 3.78 3.83

5.95 5.75 5.78 1.95 4.66 420

6.95 6.75 6.78 1.00 2.36 421

7.92 7.72 7.74 0.97 2.59 373

8.95 8.75 8.77 1.03 2.73 377

9.95 9.75 9.77 1.00 3.16 316

10.95 10.75 10.77 1.00 2.49 400

11.93 11.73 11.75 0.98 2.43 403
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Job No: 14-02091

Client: Mount Polley Mining Corporation

Project: Mount Polley Mine, Likely, BC

Sounding ID: RSCPT14-03

Date: 02-Oct-2014

Seismic Source: Beam

Source Offset (m): 0.60

Source Depth (m): 0.00

Geophone Offset (m): 0.20

SCPTu SHEAR WAVE VELOCITY TEST RESULTS - Vs
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(m/s)

8.48 8.28 8.30

9.45 9.25 9.27 0.97 4.30 225

10.53 10.33 10.35 1.08 3.99 270

11.50 11.30 11.32 0.97 5.67 171

12.00 11.80 11.82 0.50 2.47 202

12.70 12.50 12.51 0.70 3.74 187

13.30 13.10 13.11 0.60 3.20 187

14.53 14.33 14.34 1.23 4.47 275

15.60 15.40 15.41 1.07 3.33 321

17.50 17.30 17.31 1.90 5.43 349

18.52 18.32 18.33 1.02 3.74 273

19.50 19.30 19.31 0.98 2.94 333

20.53 20.33 20.34 1.03 3.53 291
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Job No: 14-02091

Client: Mount Polley Mining Corporation

Project: Mount Polley Mine, Likely, BC

Sounding ID: RSCPT14-04

Date: 04-Oct-2014

Seismic Source: Beam

Source Offset (m): 0.60

Source Depth (m): 0.00

Geophone Offset (m): 0.20

SCPTu SHEAR WAVE VELOCITY TEST RESULTS - Vs
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(m/s)

6.60 6.40 6.43

7.47 7.27 7.29 0.87 3.17 274

8.43 8.23 8.25 0.96 2.40 399

9.43 9.23 9.25 1.00 2.76 362

10.45 10.25 10.27 1.02 1.94 525

11.82 11.62 11.64 1.37 3.88 352

12.47 12.27 12.28 0.65 2.55 254

13.45 13.25 13.26 0.98 3.63 270

14.50 14.30 14.31 1.05 3.57 294

15.47 15.27 15.28 0.97 2.96 327

16.50 16.30 16.31 1.03 3.11 330

17.25 17.05 17.06 0.75 2.91 258
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Job No: 14-02091

Client: Mount Polley Mining Corporation

Project: Mount Polley Mine, Likely, BC

Sounding ID: RSCPT14-06

Date: 07-Oct-2014

Seismic Source: Beam

Source Offset (m): 0.60

Source Depth (m): 0.00

Geophone Offset (m): 0.20

SCPTu SHEAR WAVE VELOCITY TEST RESULTS - Vs
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(m/s)

10.15 9.95 9.97

10.50 10.30 10.32 0.35 0.99 353

11.50 11.30 11.32 1.00 3.24 308

12.50 12.30 12.31 1.00 2.78 359

13.55 13.35 13.36 1.05 2.54 413

13.95 13.75 13.76 0.40 1.40 285

14.53 14.33 14.34 0.58 2.78 208

15.00 14.80 14.81 0.47 2.02 232

15.50 15.30 15.31 0.50 3.03 165

16.02 15.82 15.83 0.52 2.81 185

17.00 16.80 16.81 0.98 5.81 169

18.00 17.80 17.81 1.00 4.49 223

18.60 18.40 18.41 0.60 2.19 274

20.20 20.00 20.01 1.60 5.26 304
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Job No: 14-02091

Client: Mount Polley Mining Corporation.

Project: Mount Polley Mine, Likely, BC

Sounding ID: RSCPT14-07

Date: 08-Oct-2014

Seismic Source: Beam

Source Offset (m): 0.65

Source Depth (m): 0.00

Geophone Offset (m): 0.20

SCPTu SHEAR WAVE VELOCITY TEST RESULTS - Vs
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(m/s)

7.00 6.80 6.83

8.03 7.83 7.86 1.03 2.19 468

9.00 8.80 8.82 0.97 1.78 544

10.00 9.80 9.82 1.00 2.64 378

11.15 10.95 10.97 1.15 2.84 404

11.55 11.35 11.37 0.40 1.19 336

12.13 11.93 11.95 0.58 1.69 343

12.60 12.40 12.42 0.47 1.90 247

13.05 12.85 12.87 0.45 1.83 245

13.97 13.77 13.79 0.92 2.24 411
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Job No: 14-02091

Client: Mount Polley Mining Corporation

Project: Mount Polley Mine, Likely, BC

Sounding ID: RSCPT14-02

Date: 10-Oct-2014

Seismic Source: Beam

Source Offset (m): 0.65

Source Depth (m): 0.00

Geophone Offset (m): 0.20

SCPTu SHEAR WAVE VELOCITY TEST RESULTS - Vs
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(m/s)

11.03 10.83 10.85

12.07 11.87 11.89 1.04 2.41 431

12.50 12.30 12.32 0.43 1.03 416

13.50 13.30 13.32 1.00 2.11 474

16.00 15.80 15.81 2.50 5.16 484

16.50 16.30 16.31 0.50 1.20 415
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Job No: 14-02091

Client: Mount Polley Mining Corporation

Project: Mount Polley Mine, Likely, BC

Sounding ID: RSCPT14-05

Date: 27-Oct-2014

Seismic Source: Beam

Source Offset (m): 0.45

Source Depth (m): 0.00

Geophone Offset (m): 0.20

SCPTu SHEAR WAVE VELOCITY TEST RESULTS - Vs
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Path

(m)
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Interval

(ms)

Interval
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(m/s)

14.00 13.80 13.81

15.00 14.80 14.81 1.00 2.62 381

15.60 15.40 15.41 0.60 1.52 396

15.98 15.78 15.79 0.38 1.27 299

17.00 16.80 16.81 1.02 3.15 324

17.60 17.40 17.41 0.60 1.90 315
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Job No: 14-02091

Client: Mount Polley Mining Corporation

Project: Mount Polley Mine, Likely, BC

Sounding ID: RSCPT14-08

Date: 28-Oct-2014

Seismic Source: Beam

Source Offset (m): 0.65

Source Depth (m): 0.00

Geophone Offset (m): 0.20

SCPTu SHEAR WAVE VELOCITY TEST RESULTS - Vs
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(m/s)

21.98 21.78 21.79

23.00 22.80 22.81 1.02 2.12 481

24.00 23.80 23.81 1.00 2.59 386

25.03 24.83 24.84 1.03 2.88 357

26.03 25.83 25.84 1.00 2.58 387

27.03 26.83 26.84 1.00 2.68 373

27.98 27.78 27.79 0.95 2.37 400

28.90 28.70 28.71 0.92 1.69 543
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Job No: 14-02091

Client: Mount Polley Mining Corporation

Project: Mount Polley Mine, Likely, BC

Sounding ID: RSCPT14-10

Date: 16-Oct-2014

Seismic Source: Beam

Source Offset (m): 0.63

Source Depth (m): 0.00

Geophone Offset (m): 0.20

SCPTu SHEAR WAVE VELOCITY TEST RESULTS - Vs
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(m/s)

8.97 8.77 8.79

10.00 9.80 9.82 1.03 2.64 390

10.97 10.77 10.79 0.97 3.16 307

11.38 11.18 11.20 0.41 1.23 334

11.80 11.60 11.62 0.42 0.95 439

12.20 12.00 12.02 0.40 1.89 211

12.50 12.30 12.32 0.30 1.89 158
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Job No: 14-02091

Client: Mount Polley Mining Corporation

Project: Mount Polley Mine, Likely, BC

Sounding ID: RSCPT14-11

Date: 15-Oct-2014

Seismic Source: Beam

Source Offset (m): 0.60

Source Depth (m): 0.00

Geophone Offset (m): 0.20

SCPTu SHEAR WAVE VELOCITY TEST RESULTS - Vs
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Difference
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Travel Time 
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Interval
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(m/s)

6.05 5.85 5.88

6.53 6.33 6.36 0.48 1.18 405

7.03 6.83 6.86 0.50 1.33 374

7.50 7.30 7.32 0.47 1.28 367

7.98 7.78 7.80 0.48 1.38 346

8.50 8.30 8.32 0.52 1.41 368

8.95 8.75 8.77 0.45 1.16 386

10.00 9.80 9.82 1.05 2.75 381

10.63 10.42 10.44 0.62 1.69 370
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Job No: 14-02091

Client: Mount Polley Mining Corporation

Project: Mount Polley Mine, Likely, BC

Sounding ID: RSCPT14-13

Date: 31-Oct-2014

Seismic Source: Beam

Source Offset (m): 0.55

Source Depth (m): 0.00

Geophone Offset (m): 0.20

SCPTu SHEAR WAVE VELOCITY TEST RESULTS - Vs
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7.95 7.75 7.77

8.97 8.77 8.79 1.02 2.12 479

10.00 9.80 9.82 1.03 2.16 477

10.90 10.70 10.71 0.90 1.77 509

15.00 14.80 14.81 4.10 8.16 502

16.00 15.80 15.81 1.00 2.55 392

17.00 16.80 16.81 1.00 2.34 427

17.95 17.75 17.76 0.95 2.55 372

19.05 18.85 18.86 1.10 2.70 408

19.95 19.75 19.76 0.90 2.84 317

21.00 20.80 20.81 1.05 2.82 373

21.95 21.75 21.76 0.95 2.53 375

22.93 22.73 22.74 0.98 2.65 370
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Job No: 14-02091

Client: Mount Polley Mining Corporation

Project: Mount Polley Mine, Likely, BC

Sounding ID: RSCPT14-14

Date: 17-Oct-2014

Seismic Source: Beam

Source Offset (m): 0.75

Source Depth (m): 0.00

Geophone Offset (m): 0.20

SCPTu SHEAR WAVE VELOCITY TEST RESULTS - Vs
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4.00 3.80 3.87

4.98 4.78 4.84 0.97 3.11 311

6.00 5.80 5.85 1.01 3.37 299

7.03 6.83 6.87 1.02 4.36 234

8.03 7.83 7.87 0.99 4.43 225

8.95 8.75 8.78 0.92 4.89 187

9.50 9.30 9.33 0.55 3.04 180

9.97 9.77 9.80 0.47 2.18 215

10.45 10.25 10.28 0.48 2.45 196

11.00 10.80 10.83 0.55 2.78 198

12.00 11.80 11.82 1.00 3.64 274

13.00 12.80 12.82 1.00 2.64 378

13.60 13.40 13.42 0.60 1.86 323

13.98 13.78 13.80 0.38 1.25 304
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Job No: 14-02091

Client: Mount Polley Mining Corporation

Project: Mount Polley Mine, Likely, BC

Sounding ID: RSCPT14-15

Date: 20-Oct-2014

Seismic Source: Beam

Source Offset (m): 0.65

Source Depth (m): 0.00

Geophone Offset (m): 0.20

SCPTu SHEAR WAVE VELOCITY TEST RESULTS - Vs
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3.98 3.78 3.84

4.97 4.77 4.81 0.98 2.61 375

6.03 5.83 5.87 1.05 3.41 308

7.00 6.80 6.83 0.96 2.48 390

7.60 7.40 7.43 0.60 2.07 288

9.00 8.80 8.82 1.40 3.68 379

9.60 9.40 9.42 0.60 3.61 166

9.90 9.70 9.72 0.30 2.20 136

10.40 10.20 10.22 0.50 4.08 122

11.00 10.80 10.82 0.60 2.68 224

12.00 11.80 11.82 1.00 3.95 253

12.95 12.75 12.77 0.95 3.08 308

14.00 13.80 13.82 1.05 3.55 295

14.78 14.58 14.59 0.78 3.37 231

16.05 15.85 15.86 1.27 5.27 241

17.00 16.80 16.81 0.95 3.31 287

17.98 17.78 17.79 0.98 3.50 280

18.83 18.62 18.64 0.84 2.41 350
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Job No: 14-02091

Client: Mount Polley Mining Corporation

Project: Mount Polley Mine, Likely, BC

Sounding ID: RSCPT14-16

Date: 22-Oct-2014

Seismic Source: Beam

Source Offset (m): 0.55

Source Depth (m): 0.00

Geophone Offset (m): 0.20

SCPTu SHEAR WAVE VELOCITY TEST RESULTS - Vs
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(m/s)

8.97 8.77 8.79

9.98 9.78 9.80 1.01 2.66 378

10.90 10.70 10.71 0.92 2.76 332

11.98 11.78 11.79 1.08 3.22 335

12.48 12.28 12.29 0.50 1.21 414
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Job No: 14-02091

Client: Mount Polley Mining Corporation

Project: Mount Polley Mine, Likely, BC

Sounding ID: RSCPT14-16

Date: 25-Oct-2014

Seismic Source: Beam

Source Offset (m): 0.60

Source Depth (m): 0.00

Geophone Offset (m): 0.20

SCPTu SHEAR WAVE VELOCITY TEST RESULTS - Vs
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2.98 2.78 2.84

4.03 3.83 3.88 1.03 2.84 363

5.03 4.83 4.87 0.99 3.43 289

6.03 5.83 5.86 0.99 4.08 244

7.00 6.80 6.83 0.97 5.05 191

7.97 7.77 7.79 0.97 4.87 198

8.97 8.77 8.79 1.00 3.10 321
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Job No: 14-02091

Client: Mount Polley Mining Corporation

Project: Mount Polley Mine, Likely, BC

Sounding ID: RSCPT14-17

Date: 23-Oct-2014

Seismic Source: Beam

Source Offset (m): 0.55

Source Depth (m): 0.00

Geophone Offset (m): 0.20

SCPTu SHEAR WAVE VELOCITY TEST RESULTS - Vs
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Ray 

Path
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Ray Path  

Difference

(m)

Travel Time 

Interval

(ms)

Interval

Velocity

(m/s)

3.98 3.78 3.82

5.00 4.80 4.83 1.01 3.11 326

6.20 6.00 6.03 1.19 4.54 263

7.03 6.83 6.85 0.83 3.23 256

8.00 7.80 7.82 0.97 3.37 287

9.03 8.83 8.85 1.03 3.27 314

9.95 9.75 9.77 0.92 3.19 288

11.25 11.05 11.06 1.30 4.34 299

12.50 12.30 12.31 1.25 3.56 351

12.97 12.77 12.78 0.47 1.71 275

13.95 13.75 13.76 0.98 3.49 281
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Job No: 14-02091

Client: Mount Polley Mining Corporation

Project: Mount Polley Mine, Likely, BC

Sounding ID: RSCPT14-18

Date: 24-Oct-2014

Seismic Source: Beam

Source Offset (m): 0.47

Source Depth (m): 0.00

Geophone Offset (m): 0.20

SCPTu SHEAR WAVE VELOCITY TEST RESULTS - Vs
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(m/s)

4.30 4.10 4.13

4.98 4.78 4.80 0.68 2.10 321

5.95 5.75 5.77 0.97 3.06 315

6.95 6.75 6.77 1.00 2.85 350

7.98 7.78 7.79 1.03 3.04 338

8.98 8.78 8.79 1.00 3.30 303

9.98 9.78 9.79 1.00 3.06 327

11.00 10.80 10.81 1.02 3.25 314

11.82 11.62 11.63 0.82 3.84 213
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Job No: 14-02091

Client: Mount Polley Mining Corporation

Project: Mount Polley Mine, Likely, BC

Sounding ID: RSCPT14-19

Date: 24-Oct-2014

Seismic Source: Beam

Source Offset (m): 0.55

Source Depth (m): 0.00

Geophone Offset (m): 0.20

SCPTu SHEAR WAVE VELOCITY TEST RESULTS - Vs
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Ray 

Path

(m)

Ray Path  

Difference

(m)

Travel Time 

Interval

(ms)

Interval

Velocity

(m/s)

3.95 3.75 3.79

4.65 4.45 4.48 0.69 2.68 259

6.92 6.72 6.74 2.26 7.20 314
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Job No: 14-02091

Client: Mount Polley Mining Corporation

Project: Mount Polley Mine, Likely, BC

Sounding ID: RSCPT14-21

Date: 01-Nov-2014

Seismic Source: Beam

Source Offset (m): 0.55

Source Depth (m): 0.00

Geophone Offset (m): 0.20

SCPTu SHEAR WAVE VELOCITY TEST RESULTS - Vs
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Path
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Ray Path  
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(m)

Travel Time 

Interval

(ms)

Interval

Velocity

(m/s)

1.00 0.80 0.97

1.98 1.78 1.86 0.89 3.72 240

3.00 2.80 2.85 0.99 6.08 163

3.95 3.75 3.79 0.94 4.25 220

5.00 4.80 4.83 1.04 3.52 295

6.00 5.80 5.83 0.99 3.99 249

6.98 6.78 6.80 0.98 3.35 291

7.98 7.78 7.80 1.00 3.62 276

8.98 8.78 8.80 1.00 3.44 290

10.00 9.80 9.82 1.02 2.74 372

11.05 10.85 10.86 1.05 4.03 260

11.98 11.78 11.79 0.93 2.92 318

12.95 12.75 12.76 0.97 3.65 266

14.00 13.80 13.81 1.05 3.04 345

15.00 14.80 14.81 1.00 2.52 396

15.70 15.50 15.51 0.70 2.29 306

21.00 20.80 20.81

21.98 21.78 21.79 0.98 3.02 324

23.03 22.83 22.84 1.05 3.71 283

24.00 23.80 23.81 0.97 3.40 286

25.00 24.80 24.81 1.00 3.71 270

25.55 25.35 25.36 0.55 1.85 296
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Job No: 14-02091

Client: Mount Polley Mining Corporation

Project: Mount Polley Mine, Likely, BC

Sounding ID: RSCPT14-22

Date: 30-Oct-2014

Seismic Source: Beam

Source Offset (m): 0.50

Source Depth (m): 0.00

Geophone Offset (m): 0.20

SCPTu SHEAR WAVE VELOCITY TEST RESULTS - Vs
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Path
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Ray Path  

Difference

(m)

Travel Time 

Interval

(ms)

Interval

Velocity

(m/s)

5.00 4.80 4.83

6.03 5.83 5.85 1.03 2.78 369

7.00 6.80 6.82 0.97 2.42 400

7.98 7.78 7.80 0.98 2.74 357

9.00 8.80 8.81 1.02 3.44 296

9.70 9.50 9.51 0.70 2.60 269

10.40 10.20 10.21 0.70 3.31 211

11.00 10.80 10.81 0.60 2.62 229

12.00 11.80 11.81 1.00 3.07 325

12.98 12.78 12.79 0.98 3.37 290

14.00 13.80 13.81 1.02 4.03 253

14.90 14.70 14.71 0.90 3.19 282

15.58 15.38 15.39 0.68 2.19 310

16.00 15.80 15.81 0.42 1.45 289

17.00 16.80 16.81 1.00 3.37 297

18.35 18.15 18.16 1.35 3.71 364
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